

CWP No. 2517 of 2020

21.07.2020 Present: Mr. Bipin C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

(through Video Conferencing)

CMP No. 6451 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 2517 of 2020 & CMP No. 6452 of 2020

Admit.

Notice. Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4. Issue notice to respondents No. 5 to 14 returnable within four weeks on taking steps within a week. Reply by the appearing respondents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

July 21, 2020
(rajni)