

**Ram Paul Vs. State of H.P & Ors.
CWP No. 2517 of 2020.**

17.05.2024 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 5, 7 and 9.

Ms. Divya Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 12 to 14.

None for respondents No. 6, 8 and 11.

CWP No. 2517 of 2020

As per the report of the Registry, respondents No.1 to 5, 7, 9, 10 and 12 to 14 represented. Respondents No.6, 8 and 11 stands served. As despite service, none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 6, 8, 10 and 11. Accordingly, said respondents are ordered to be proceeded against ex-parte.

Mr. Manish Sharma, learned Counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 5, 7 and 9. On his instructions, Mr. Dilip Sharma, learned Senior Advocate, also appears on behalf of respondents No. 5, 7 and 9.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 is on record. Rest of the served respondents be filed their reply, within a period of six weeks. List on 01.07.2024.

CMP No. 19761 of 2023

No order at this stage.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 17, 2024
(Shivank)