

Ram Paul vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 2517 of 2020

25.07.2024 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh, Addl. AG for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 5, 7 and 9.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 12 to 14.

As per report of the Registry, reply to the petition has been filed on behalf of respondents No. 5, 7 and 9. As agreed, the case is ordered to be listed on 08.08.2024. In case, respondents No. 12 to 14 intend to file reply, then, let needful be positively done within three days. No further time will be granted to them in this regard in view of the fact that this petition relates to the year 2020.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 25, 2024
(narender)