

Ram Paul vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.2517 of 2020

08.08.2024 Present: Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate, vice
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.5, 7 and 9.

Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.12 to 14.

More time prayed for filing rejoinder. As
prayed for, list after four weeks. In the meanwhile,
rejoinder be filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 08, 2024
(Rishi)